## TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY

## RESOLUTION #2021-50

## AUTHORIZE SHARED SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF RED BANK AND THE TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY FOR CERTIFIED ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICER SERVICES

**WHEREAS**, the Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act, N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1 et seq. authorizes municipalities to contract with each other for Shared Services; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Shrewsbury and the Borough of Red Bank entered into an Agreement for 2018 through 2020 for Certified Animal Control Officer Services, whereby the Borough of Red Bank provided said services to Shrewsbury Township for the sum of \$1,822.88 for the year 2018; \$1,887.86 for the year 2019 and \$1,944.50 for the year 2020; and the municipalities would like to continue the Shared Service Agreement with a new requested rate of \$2,000.00 for the year 2021.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the Township Committee hereby authorized a Shared Service Agreement with the Borough of Red Bank for Animal Control Officer services at the rate of \$2,000.00 for the year 2021; said charges of which shall be prorated on a quarterly basis for the duration of the Agreement. This Agreement shall begin January 1, 2021 and end December 31, 2021; unless extended by subsequent resolution.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Lettice						
Jennings						
Puhak						

	the above to be n April 13, 2021.	 he resolution ad	dopted by the T	ownship Comm	ittee at th
Pamela Howard Municipal Clerk	,		Glenwood F Mayor	Puhak	